3 Request for Warrant 4 Request for Capias ARREST / NOTICE OBT5 Number 5 Awenile Referral Agency ORI Number Agency Nami $3 + 2 \mid 2022-001762$ 0500200 Boca Raton Police Department 5 Ordanance X i Felony If Weapon Seized 4 Traffic Misdememor Ente: Type UNARMED 2 Traffic Felon Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business 2621 N FEDERAL HWY, BOCA RATON, FL 33431 2621 N FEDERAL HWY, 2621 N FEDERAL HWY, BOCA RATON Time of Arrest Jail Time 02/10/2022 00:19 Ahas (Name, DOB Soc Sec # Etc Name Cast First Middle Alias: BIGGAM, JULIANA RENEE Complexion Weight Race W - White — 1 - American Indian BROWN LIGHT Small 01/10/2003 5'03 110 BROWN Black O - Oriental/Asian Indication of Alcohol Influence Yes X Scars, Marks, Fatons, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status S CATHOLIC Drug influence Local Address (Street, Apr. Number) (Z_{ip}) 501 CLAIBORNE RD, STEVENSVILLE, MD 21666-3651 (410) 739-6833 (out Address Source (Zip) (410) 739-6833 501 CLAIBORNE RD, STEVENSVILLE, MD 21666-3651 Business Address (Name Street) (Cits) (Zip: Student FAU, 777 W GLADES RD BOCA RATON FL 33431 INS Number Place of Burth (City, State) Cnizenship

US B250454734030 / MD ANNAPOLIS, MA 1 Arrested 3 Felony S Juvenile Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Date of Birth 🔲 2 At Large 🔲 4 Masdement 1 telom D 5 Juvenile Sex 1 Arrested Co-Defendant Name (Last First, Middle) T 2 At Larg a Misdemeane Residence Phone Parent Custodian Other _ Address (Street Apt Number Time (CVENILE DISPOSITION
1. Handled Processed within Notified by (Name 3 TOT JAC Released To (Name) Date Tinne Grade The above address was provided by □ defendant and defendant's parents The child and/or parent was told to keep the lux nik ourt Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of add Description of Property Value of Property X) N III van Drug Activity V. N. A. P. Possess H Hollucinoeca P Paraphernalia M. Manufacture Drug Type 7 Other 9 Barbaterate M Manjama O Opnovitero Equipment 5 Symbols Z. Otner A Ammietamine Violation of ORD # Charge Descriptor ASSAULT - OFFICER, FIREFIGHTER, MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER 784.07(2.4) Warran, Capias Samber Hond Drug Activity | Drug Type Domestic Violence Dy XX Statute Violation Number 856.011(4) RPT Violation of ORD # **DISORDERLY INTOXICATION** Warrani / Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense ⁴ Domestic Violence □ y 🛣 N Statuse Violation Number Violation of ORD # 322.212(1B) UNAUTHORIZED POSSESSION OF DRIVER'S LICENSE Domestic Violence Warrani Capias Number Drag Activity Drug Type Amount 'Unit ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk -☐ Medicalitim³ ☐ Deformities ☐ injuries Health - Appearent Physical Condition of Defendan Am knowledge of the following PROPERTY - Received By Released By Released in Released O R Rejeased to Parent Guardian Check which applies Posted Bond South County Mental Health Time Transported Other Transported By Date Transported ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33444 INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court Coun Date and Trace but must comply with instructions on Page 2 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR. THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT Photo Available C FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED 1 Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent-Custodian) Date Signed Same Verification (Printed by Arrestee) BOLD for Other Agency Signature of Art Sing Office: (Print) i.D # PRINT Resisted Arrest Dangerous TIMONEY, R. P. 854 Suicidal Other 1 OF 2 Pouch # 854 Transporting Officer 183.12 BRPD Witness here if subject signed with an "N" 1m ener ☐ CRIME ANALYSIS ☐ P. I. O. ☐ DEFENDANT ☐ COURT ☐ STATE ATTORNEY ☐ CENTRAL RECORDS ☐ JAIL ☐ AGENCY

0529364

3537

ARREST - NOTICE TO APPEAR Additional Charge List

Agency ORI Naria		0500200		Boca Rato	n Police Dep	partment		Agency Report	Number (N. F. A. S. univ) 2022-00176	52		
(0) D	Drug Activity N. N. A P. Possess	S Sell P Bus T Traffic	R Sinniggle D Deliver E Use	K Disperses- Distribute	M Manufacture Produce Cultivitie	Z Ollic		Drug Type N. N. A. A. Amplietamine	B Barbinirate C Coemine E Heroin	H Ballicinogei M Marinana O Opinio Dens	P Paraphenaba Eguptien S Syntheric	t. Dakaowa Z Other
C H A	Charge Description RESIST		CT OFFIC	CER W/O VI	OLENCE					Statute Violation Number 843.02	St.	Violation of ORD #
R G E	Drug Activity [Drug Type	Amount 'Unu	/ Oliense	f	Counts 1	Domestic Violence	e Warram Cap	nas Number			Bond



	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		Request			JUVENILE
A D	Agency OR ¹ Number Agency Name			Agency Report Number			l	
N	FL FL0500200 BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPART	1	3 2 2022-	0017	762		
٨	Charge Type 1 Felony 3 N	Wisdemeanor 5 Ordinance Fraftic Misdemeanor 6 Other		Special Note				
D	Name (Last: First Middle)	Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Bir	11
£	BIGGAM, JULIANA RENEE		<u></u>		W	F	01/1	0/2003
CHAR	Charge Description 843.02 RESIST/OBSTRUCT OFFICER	Onarge Description 322.212(1C) U	NAUTHORIZED P	OSSE	SSIO	N OF ID	ENTIFICAT	
G E S	Charge Description 856.011(1) DISORDERLY INTOXICA	784.07(2A) A5	SAULT - OFFICER	, FIRI	EFIGH	ITER, M	IEDICAL	
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	*** ***			Race	Sex	Date of Bir	
,	STATE OF FLORIDA,				U	U		
С	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Ci		(Zip)	Phone		- 1	idress Source	
	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATON Business Address (Name Street) (Cr		(Z ₁₀)	(561) 338	-1234		cupation	
V	Business Address (Name Street) (Ci	ty) (State)	(210)	(561)			cupation	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she ha	is just and resonable grounds to believe, and	does believe that the ab	ove named Defendant con	mitted t	ne follov	ving violatio	on of law
-	The Person taken into custody	_						
	committed the below acts in my presenc confessed to	e 📙 was	observed by	that he/she saw	the arr	ested r	nerson co	who told mmitt the below acts
	admitting to the below facts.	X was f	ound to have commit	tted the below acts, res				
	On the 10 day of February							
-			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3				
	V2 state of Florida							
_	MVR Available.				•			
PR								
0	On February 9th, 2022, at				2621	N.	Fede:	ral Hwy
B	(Mixx) in reference to a	disturbance involvir	ng code enf	orcement.				
В								
E	While speaking with the							
	and knocked over the red		•	-				
c	Ofc. Saavedra's marked pa							
Α	driver side window. She							
S	be noted that the white female subject appeared to be visibly intoxicated. The odor of							
E	an alcohol beverage was coming from her person coupled with her slurred speech. V1							
	(Javaughn Gomes) observed the subject commit the disturbance stated above. He advised that she disrupted the peace.							
S T								
A T	Ofc. Coccia discovered th	nat Juliana R. Biggam	was in po	ssession of	a fa	ke 1	Penns	ylvania
E	driver`s license, which was a second control of the co	was located while try	ying to ide	ntify her du	ring	my	diso	rderly
M	intoxication investigation. It should be noted that the Pennsylvania driver's license							
2	displayed a date of birth	n of January 10th, 19	999, instead	d of her act	ual	dat	e of 1	birth of
T	January 10th, 2003.							
			_					
	While speaking Ofc. Saave							
1	turned around and then saw the subject (Juliana Renay Biggam) physical fighting with Ofc. Ricciardi. I ran over and assisted her in guiding Biggam to the ground and placing							
					-			
	her into my department is							
	When dirding Biggam to the driver's license was subm	-					e. Th	e rake
4		MICCELL INCO BOCA RACC	on Fortice Di	epar cmenc ev	TOGI	.ce.		
â	SWORK NO SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	CM 224	P	2 _				
2	MCTNNTC POVAN MT	THAF!	SIGNAFORE	OP ARKESTING / INVES	TIGATIN	G OFF	ICER	_
s	MCINNIS, BRYAN MIC NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFF							
RA				NEY, RYAN PAU		854) D		-
-			147		, ,,,,,,	- ,		PAGE
v E				02/10/2022				_ 1 of 2

COURT

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAV SUPPLEMENT	1 Arrest 3 Request for Warrant 2 N.T.A. 4 Request for Capias	1 JUVENILE
A D	Agency OR! Number	Agency Name	3011 (1,312.81	Agency Report Nutribor	
۲	FL FL0500200	<u> </u>	LICE DEPARTMENT	3 2 2022-001762	
`	Charge Type. Check as many as apply. Charge Type. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3 Misdemeanor 4 Traffic Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance 6 Other	Special Notes	
D E L	Name (Last First Middle) BIGGAM, JULIANA RE		Alias	Race Sex Date of W F 01/	Birth /10/2003
TANBELD IG BOCDO BIGDED	fictitious driver`s	license, disoring without viol 02.	derly intoxication,	arrest for possession of assault on a law enforces. S.S. 856.011(1), 784.07(2)	ment
N 1		SM 294		25	
N - 8	MCINNIS, BRY NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		11	URE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
5 F			TIN	MONEY, RYAN PAUL (854)	_
A T	02/10/ DA			NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)	PAGE
ADM - N - STRATIVE	UA			02/10/2022 DATE	2 or 2

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

j	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions	П	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	П	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E	П	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
	П	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
emptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In	П	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
5	П	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
İ		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ation 2.420				
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul	П			
Other	П		Other:	_
δ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Booking Number: 2022003819	Date: 02/10/2022				
1	BOOKING HUMBER. 2022003013	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185				